
ornado’s 2009 USTSA

Hall of Fame Classic
Riviera Hotel & Casino • Las Vegas, NV • For Reservations Call 800.634.6753

Reservations must be made by February 23rd, 2009

M A J O R S

Package Deals...

Men Only
Master : $350 Plays Open Doubles, Open Singles & Open Mixed

- A $130 Savings
Pro : $300 Plays Open Doubles, Open Singles, Open Mixed;

Pro Doubles - A $160 Savings
Semi-Pro : $250 Plays Open Doubles, Open Singles, Open Mixed;

Semi-Pro Singles, Semi-Pro Doubles - A $160 Savings
Amateur : $200 Plays Open Doubles, Open Singles; Semi-Pro Singles,

Semi-Pro Doubles; Amateur Singles, Amateur Doubles
- A $200 Savings

Women Only
Master : $200 Plays Women’s Singles, Women’s Doubles; Open Singles,

Open Doubles, Open Mixed; Pro Doubles - A $580 Savings.
Pro : $175 Plays Women’s Singles, Women’s Doubles; Open Singles,

Open Doubles, Open Mixed; Pro Doubles - A $445 Savings.
Semi-Pro : $125 Plays Women’s Singles, Women’s Doubles; Open Mixed;

No-Pro Women’s Doubles, No-Pro Women’s Singles,
No-Pro Mixed - A $165 Savings

Amateur : $100 Plays Women’s Singles, Women’s Doubles; Open Mixed;
No-Pro Women’s Doubles, No-Pro Women’s Singles,
No-Pro Mixed - A $150 Savings

Events still may be purchased at the Tournament site, but at the regular entry fees.

All players playing in any tour event
must be members and pay USTSA dues

Schedule Of Events...
On-site registration will close 1 hour prior to when event begins.

Wednesday, March 11th, 2009
10:00am Room Opens (Registration, Practice) 4:00pm Master/Pro DYP Begins
1:00pm No-Pro DYP Begins 10:00pm Forward Shoot-Out Begins

Thursday, March 12th, 2009
9:00am Room Opens 8:00pm Open Mixed Dbls. Begins

Noon 18&Under & Sr. Singles 10:00pm Goalie War Begins
4:00pm Semi-Pro Singles Begins

Friday, March 13th, 2009
8:00am Room Opens 5:00pm Semi-Pro Doubles Begins

10:00am Open Doubles Begins 7:00pm No-Pro Wom. Dbls. Begins
1:00pm Amateur Doubles Begins 9:00pm Pro Doubles Begins
3:00pm Women’s Doubles Begins 9:00pm Officials Clinic

Saturday, March 14th, 2009
8:00am Room Opens 5:00pm Women’s Singles Begins

10:00am Open Singles Begins 6:00pm 18&Under & Sr. Dbls.
Noon No-Pro Wom. Sgles. Begins 7:00pm No-Pro Mixed Begins

3:00pm Amateur Singles Begins 8:00pm Hall of Fame Induction

Sunday, March 15th, 2009
9:00am Room Opens 1:00pm 3-Player Mixed Begins

10:00am Events Continue

• Package Deals available for Pre-Registration only
and must be purchased by February 27th, 2009

• Package Deals will not be available at the Tournament •
For Pre-Registration forms see Table Talk or VIFA.com or call 800.544.1346

CREDIT CARDS ACCEPTED ON-LINE FOR PACKAGE DEALS ONLY�

ALL FOOSBALL TABLES WILL BE ON “FREE PLAY” FOR THE ENTIRE 5 DAYS
Administration Fee... $50 with a Package Deal or on-site • $30 On-site if your first event is on Saturday



EVENT MASTER PRO SEMI-PRO AMATEUR
All Double Elimination Unless Noted. ( * Entry Fees Donated To USTSF)
2/3 (W). 2/3 (L).
OPEN DOUBLES $200 $150 $100 $80
OPEN SINGLES 200 150 100 80
OPEN MIXED 80 60 50 50
WOMEN’S DOUBLES 100 80 60 40
WOMEN’S SINGLES 100 80 60 40
PRO DOUBLES 100 Women Only 100 90 80
SEMI-PRO DOUBLES ---- ---- 80 60
SEMI-PRO SINGLES ---- ---- 80 60
SENIOR DOUBLES & SGLS. 20ea.* 20ea.* 20ea.* 20ea.*
2/3(W). 1 to 7(L).
AMATEUR DOUBLES ---- ---- ---- 60
AMATEUR SINGLES ---- ---- ---- 60
NO-PRO MIXED DBLS. ---- ---- 40 40
NO-PRO WOM. SINGLES ---- ---- 40 40
NO-PRO WOM. DOUBLES ---- ---- 40 40
18 & UNDER DBLS. & SGLS. 10ea.* 10ea.* 10ea.* 10ea.*
NO-PRO DYP ---- ---- 15 15
MASTER-PRO DYP 40 40 ---- ----
1 to 7. Single Elimination
FORWARD SHOOT-OUT 30 30 30 30
GOALIE WAR 30 30 30 30
3 PLAYER MIXED 30/TEAM 30/TEAM 30/TEAM 30/TEAM

$50,000+
TOTAL

PRIZE FUND

Finish
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5/6th
7/8th
9/12th
13/16th

Open
Doubles

$4,000
2,500
1,800
1,000

600
400
300
200

Open
Singles

$2,000
1,500
1,000

500
300
200
150
100

Open
Mixed

$700
500
300
200
100

80

Women’s
Doubles

$800
500
300
200
100

80
50

Women’s
Singles

$500
300
200
150
100

50
25

Pro
Doubles

$1,000
500
300
200

Semi-Pro
Doubles

Tables
700
400
200
150
100

Semi-Pro
Singles

Table
500
400
200
100

Amateur
Doubles

Tables
500
300
100

50

Amateur
Singles

Table
300
150

75
50

Finish
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

No-Pro
Wom.Sgls.

$200
150
100
50

No-Pro
Wom.Dbls.

$300
200
100

50

No-Pro
Mixed

$200
100
60
40

Forward
Shootout

70%
30%

Goalie
War

70%
30%

No-Pro
DYP

100%
Payback

Master/Pro
DYP

100%
Payback

18&Under
Sgls&Dbls

Trophies
Trophies

Senior
Sgls&Dbls

Trophies
Trophies

Pro Doubles must include at least one Pro & no Master.

Top 32 players and teams will enter Open Singles & Open Doubles at the appropriate time depending on charts, and at that time all matches will be 3/5 winners side only.

3 Player Mixed - This game will be played in the Roto style with the male players changing AT EVERY POINT SCORED by either team. The female player
MUST be on the table at all times. One female per team.

Points & Rankings - ALL PLAYERS WILL REMAIN IN THEIR RANKING FOR THE ENTIRE YEAR. POINTS WILL BE USED FOR SEEDING PURPOSES ONLY.

International Update: Non-North American players will not have to pay membership fees at this years tour events.

ITSF Event: The Hall of Fame Classic is a sanctioned ITSF Points Race event.

If you were born before 1959, you’re a Senior. If you were born in or after 1959, you’re not a Senior.
If you were born in 1991 or after, you’re a Junior. If you were born before 1991, you’re not a Junior.

Women will play in Traditional events by their Traditional Points, however, “Women Only” points will be used for Open Mixed, Women's Doubles, Women's
Singles, No-Pro Women's Singles, No-Pro Women's Doubles and No-Pro Mixed at the Hall of Fame Classic.

Includes:
Cash,Prizes
Trophies &

DYP’s

3 Player
Mixed

WTA



PRE-REGISTRATION IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED
� Package Deals will not be available at the Tournament �

Fill out the form with your complete name, address, phone number, player code and rating. You must include your rating and code if you are currently in the book. If you don’t
know, call your local promoter or visit our website at VIFA.com. We must receive your entry by February 27th. Pre-registration is for package deals only. If you buy a package deal
you are automatically entered in singles. You must sign up on site for any doubles events. All other events, not included in the package deal, you will be able to sign up for on site.
Package deal explanations can be found on previous pages. If your membership has expired, you must include your renewal fee with this registration form.

Riviera Hotel & Casino • Attn: Room Reservations • P.O. Box 14520 • Las Vegas, NV 89114-4520
Room availability at the Riviera is at a premium - make your reservations TODAY!

ROOM RESERVATION CARD
(One Room Per Card) Please Print

RIVIERA HOTEL & CASINO
NAME:

ORGANIZATION:

STREET ADDRESS:

CITY: STATE: ZIP:

ARRIVAL DATE: DEPARTURE DATE:
All reservations must be received by 2/23/09 and accompanied by a one-night room and tax deposit.

� Check enclosed. Please charge my

� American Express, � Diners Club, � Mastercard, � VISA for one nights room and tax deposit.

Card Holder: Phone:

Card # Exp. Date: Signature

USTSA HALL OF FAME CLASSIC
MARCH 11 - 15, 2009

$94.00
� Single/Double/Triple/Quad

Bed Preferences � King � 2 Doubles

All reservations subject to 9% room Check-In - 4 pm
tax & suites subject to confirmation. Check-Out - 11 am

Room Reservations 800.634.6753

The Riviera Hotel & Casino in Las Vegas, Nevada is the host of the 2009 USTSA Hall of Fame Classic.

Please make your reservations as soon as possible. A one-night’s room deposit is required to guarantee accommodations. Payment will be accepted by
check or major credit card. The room rate is $94 per night for single to quad occupancy per room.

A copy of a Riviera Hotel & Casino room reservation card, seen below, includes all of the details necessary to reserve rooms. We recommend immediately contacting the
Riviera Hotel & Casino by telephone as we anticipate our room block to fill up quickly.

2009 Hall of Fame Classic Room Reservation Information

USTSA Hall of Fame Classic
Pre Registration Form • Must be received by February 27th, 2009

10% Pre-Registration Discount for VIFA Members. You must send a copy of your 2009 VIFA Sanction Card with payment & pre registration form
Photocopy or cut out and mail to USTSA Headquarters • 201 S. Henry Street • Bay City, Michigan 48706

PACKAGE DEALS. NO REFUNDS!
MEN ONLY
�Master ($350)
� Pro ($300)
� Semi-Pro ($250)
�Amateur ($200)

WOMEN ONLY
�Master ($200)
� Pro ($175)
� Semi-Pro ($125)
�Amateur ($100)

If there are events you do not wish to participate in, that are included in your Package Deal, please list them here

Player Code

Player Rating

E-mail

Name
�Male � Female

Address

City

State Zip

Phone#

PAYMENT SECTION...
Entry Fee $

Admin. Fee $ 50
Membership Fee

�Current
� Renewal Add $20 $
�New Add $20 $

TOTAL ENCLOSED $
Payable to USTSA


