## Formado's 2009 USTSA Hall of Fame Classic

Riviera Hotel & Casino • Las Vegas, NV • For Reservations Call 800.634.6753

Reservations must be made by February 23rd, 2009

#### CREDIT CARDS ACCEPTED ON-LINE FOR PACKAGE DEALS ONLY

#### **Schedule Of Events...**

On-site registration will close 1 hour prior to when event begins.

#### Wednesday, March 11th, 2009

10:00am Room Opens (Registration, Practice)1:00pm No-Pro DYP Begins1:00pm Forward Shoot-Out Begins

#### Thursday, March 12th, 2009

9:00amRoom Opens8:00pmOpen Mixed Dbls. BeginsNoon18 & Under & Sr. Singles10:00pmGoalie War Begins

4:00pm Semi-Pro Singles Begins

#### Friday, March 13th, 2009

8:00am Room Opens 5:00pm Semi-Pro Doubles Begins
10:00am Open Doubles Begins 7:00pm No-Pro Wom. Dbls. Begins
1:00pm Amateur Doubles Begins 9:00pm Pro Doubles Begins
3:00pm Women's Doubles Begins 9:00pm Officials Clinic

#### Saturday, March 14th, 2009

8:00amRoom Opens5:00pmWomen's Singles Begins10:00amOpen Singles Begins6:00pm18 & Under & Sr. Dbls.NoonNo-Pro Wom. Sgles. Begins7:00pmNo-Pro Mixed Begins3:00pmAmateur Singles Begins8:00pmHall of Fame Induction

#### Sunday, March 15th, 2009

9:00am Room Opens 1:00pm 3-Player Mixed Begins 10:00am Events Continue

#### Package Deals...

- Package Deals available for Pre-Registration only and must be purchased by February 27th, 2009
- Package Deals will not be available at the Tournament
   For Pre-Registration forms see Table Talk or VIFA.com or call 800.544.1346

#### **Men Only**

Master : \$350 Plays Open Doubles, Open Singles & Open Mixed

- A \$130 Savings

Pro : \$300 Plays Open Doubles, Open Singles, Open Mixed;

Pro Doubles - A \$160 Savings

**Semi-Pro**: \$250 Plays Open Doubles, Open Singles, Open Mixed;

Semi-Pro Singles, Semi-Pro Doubles - A \$160 Savings

**Amateur**: \$200 Plays Open Doubles, Open Singles; Semi-Pro Singles,

Semi-Pro Doubles; Amateur Singles, Amateur Doubles

- A \$200 Savings

#### **Women Only**

Master : \$200 Plays Women's Singles, Women's Doubles; Open Singles,

Open Doubles, Open Mixed; Pro Doubles - A \$580 Savings.

**Pro**: \$175 Plays Women's Singles, Women's Doubles; Open Singles,

Open Doubles, Open Mixed; Pro Doubles - A \$445 Savings.

Semi-Pro : \$125 Plays Women's Singles, Women's Doubles; Open Mixed;

No-Pro Women's Doubles, No-Pro Women's Singles,

No-Pro Mixed - A \$165 Savings

**Amateur**: \$100 Plays Women's Singles, Women's Doubles; Open Mixed;

No-Pro Women's Doubles, No-Pro Women's Singles,

No-Pro Mixed - A \$150 Savings

Events still may be purchased at the Tournament site, but at the regular entry fees.

All players playing in any tour event must be members and pay USTSA dues

#### ALL FOOSBALL TABLES WILL BE ON "FREE PLAY" FOR THE ENTIRE 5 DAYS

Administration Fee... \$50 with a Package Deal or on-site • \$30 On-site if your first event is on Saturday

EVENT All Double Elimination Uni	MASTER less Noted.	PRO ( * Entry Fe		AMATEUR USTSF)
2/3 (W). 2/3 (L).				
OPEN DOUBLES	\$200	\$150	\$100	\$80
OPEN SINGLES	200	150	100	80
OPEN MIXED	80	60	50	50
WOMEN'S DOUBLES	100	80	60	40
WOMEN'S SINGLES	100	80	60	40
	O Women Only	y 100	90	80
SEMI-PRO DOUBLES			80	60
SEMI-PRO SINGLES			80	60
SENIOR DOUBLES & SGLS.	20 ea.*	20 ea.*	20 ea.*	20 ea.*
2/3 (W). 1 to 7 (L).				
AMATEUR DOUBLES				60
AMATEUR SINGLES				60
NO-PRO MIXED DBLS.			40	40
NO-PRO WOM. SINGLES			40	40
NO-PRO WOM. DOUBLES			40	40
18 & UNDER DBLS. & SGLS.	10 ea.*	10 ea.*	10 ea.*	10 ea.*
NO-PRO DYP			15	15
MASTER-PRO DYP	40	40		
1 to 7. Single Elimination				
FORWARD SHOOT-OUT	30	30	30	30
GOALIE WAR	30	30	30	30
3 PLAYER MIXED	30/TEAM	30/TEAM	30/TEAM	30/TEAM

## \$50,000+ TOTAL PRIZE FUND

# Includes: Cash, Prizes Trophies & DYP's



Pro Doubles must include at least one Pro প্ৰ no Master.

Top 32 players and teams will enter Open Singles & Open Doubles at the appropriate time depending on charts, and at that time all matches will be 3/5 winners side only.

**3 Player Mixed** - This game will be played in the Roto style with the male players changing AT EVERY POINT SCORED by either team. The female player MUST be on the table at all times. One female per team.

Points & Rankings - ALL PLAYERS WILL REMAIN IN THEIR RANKING FOR THE ENTIRE YEAR. POINTS WILL BE USED FOR SEEDING PURPOSES ONLY.

International Update: Non-North American players will not have to pay membership fees at this years tour events.

ITSF Event: The Hall of Fame Classic is a sanctioned ITSF Points Race event.

If you were born before 1959, you're a Senior. If you were born in or after 1959, you're not a Senior. If you were born in 1991 or after, you're a Junior. If you were born before 1991, you're not a Junior.

Women will play in Traditional events by their Traditional Points, however, "Women Only" points will be used for Open Mixed, Women's Doubles, Women's Singles, No-Pro Women's Singles, No-Pro Women's Doubles and No-Pro Mixed at the Hall of Fame Classic.

<u>Finish</u>	Open Doubles	Open Singles	Open Mixed	Women's Doubles	Women's Singles	Pro Doubles	Semi-Pro Doubles	Semi-Pro Singles	Amateur Doubles	Amateur Singles
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5/6th 7/8th 9/12th 13/16th	\$4,000 2,500 1,800 1,000 600 400 300 200	\$2,000 1,500 1,000 500 300 200 150 100	\$700 500 300 200 100 80	\$800 500 300 200 100 80 50	\$500 300 200 150 100 50 25	\$1,000 500 300 200	Tables 700 400 200 150 100	Table 500 400 200 100	Tables 500 300 100 50	Table 300 150 75 50
Finish 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	No-Pro Wom. Sgls. \$200 150 100 50	No-Pro Wom. Dbls. \$300 200 100 50	No-Pro Mixed \$200 100 60 40	Forward Shootout 70% 30%	Goalie War 70% 30%	No-Pro DYP 100% Payback	Master/Pro DYP 100% Payback	18&Under Sgls & Dbls Trophies Trophies	Senior Sgls & Dbls Trophies Trophies	3 Player Mixed WTA

## PRE-REGISTRATION IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED ☆ Package Deals will not be available at the Tournament ☆

Fill out the form with your complete name, address, phone number, player code and rating. You must include your rating and code if you are currently in the book. If you don't know, call your local promoter or visit our website at VIFA.com. We must receive your entry by February 27th. Pre-registration is for package deals only. If you buy a package deal you are automatically entered in singles. You must sign up on site for any doubles events. All other events, not included in the package deal, you will be able to sign up for on site. Package deal explanations can be found on previous pages. If your membership has expired, you must include your renewal fee with this registration form.

### **USTSA** Hall of Fame Classic

Pre Registration Form • Must be received by February 27th, 2009

PACKAGE DEALS. NO REFUNDS!	Player Code
MEN ONLY  Master (\$350) Pro (\$300) Semi-Pro (\$250) Amateur (\$200) WOMEN ONLY Master (\$200) Pro (\$175) Semi-Pro (\$125) Amateur (\$100)  If there are events you do not wish to participate in, that are included in your Package Deal, please list them here	Player Rating

10% Pre-Registration Discount for VIFA Members. You must send a copy of your 2009 VIFA Sanction Card with payment & pre registration form Photocopy or cut out and mail to USTSA Headquarters • 201 S. Henry Street • Bay City, Michigan 48706

#### 2009 Hall of Fame Classic Room Reservation Information

The Riviera Hotel & Casino in Las Vegas, Nevada is the host of the 2009 USTSA Hall of Fame Classic.

Please make your reservations as soon as possible. A one-night's room deposit is required to guarantee accommodations. Payment will be accepted by check or major credit card. The room rate is \$94 per night for single to quad occupancy per room.

A copy of a Riviera Hotel & Casino room reservation card, seen below, includes all of the details necessary to reserve rooms. We recommend immediately contacting the Riviera Hotel & Casino by telephone as we anticipate our room block to fill up quickly.

(One Room Per Card) Please Print			USTSA HALL OF FAME CLASSIC MARCH 11 - 15, 2009		
RIVIERA HOT	EL & CASINO	\$94.00 ☐ Single/Double/I	\$94.00 □ Single/Double/Triple/Quad		
NAME:		Bed Preferences ☐ King	☐ 2 Doubles		
		tax & suites subject to confirmation	Check-In - 4 pm Check-Out - 11 am		
CITY:	STATE: ZIP:	Room Reservations	800.634.6753		
	DEPARTURE DATE:				
ARRIVAL DATE:	DEFANTONE DATE				
	09 and accompanied by a one-night room and tax deposit.				
All reservations must be received by 2/23/0					
All reservations must be received by 2/23/0  Check enclosed. Please	09 and accompanied by a one-night room and tax deposit.				
All reservations must be received by 2/23/0  Check enclosed. Pleas  American Express,	op and accompanied by a one-night room and tax deposit. se charge my Diners Club,    Mastercard,    VISA fo				

Riviera Hotel & Casino • Attn: Room Reservations • P.O. Box 14520 • Las Vegas, NV 89114-4520 Room availability at the Riviera is at a premium - make your reservations TODAY!